


50. Do you think gay or lesbian relations between consenting adults should or should not be legal?

Should be legal Should not be legal No opinion
2013 Jul 10-14 64 31 5
2013 May 2-7 65 31 5
2012 Nov 26-29 64 33 3
2012 May 3-6 63 31 6
2011 Dec 15-18 62 33 5
2011 May 5-8 64 32 4
2010 May 3-6 58 36 6
2009 May 7-10 56 40 4
2008 May 8-11 " 55 40 5
2007 May 10-13 59 37 4
2006 May 8-11 1 56 40 4
2005 Aug 22-25 49 44 7
2005 May 2-5 52 43 5
2004 May 2-4 52 43 5
2004 Jan 9-11 46 49 5
2003 Jul 25-27 48 46 6
2003 Jul 18-20 50 44 6
2003 May 19-21 59 37 4
2003 May 5-7 60 35 5
2002 May 6-9 52 43 5

2001 May 10-14 54



Q.51/52 SPLIT SAMPLED

Next,

51. (Asked of a half sample) Do you think marriages between same-sex couples should or should not be
recognized by the law as valid, with the same rights as traditional marriages?

BASED ON -972—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

Should be valid

Should not be valid

2013 Jul 10-14 54
2013 May 2-7 53
2012 Nov 26-29 53
2012 May 3-6 50

2011 Dec 15

43

45
46
48

No opinion
3

N



52. (Asked of a half sample) Suppose that on Election Day you could vote on key issues as well as candidates.
Would you vote for or against a federal law that would make same-sex marriages legal in all 50 states?

BASED ON -1,055—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Vote for Vote against No opinion
2013 Jul 10-14 52 43 4



